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Ligating Clips
Used for human body blood vessels and coelom organization ligation and 
closing during operation.

LC-1-6

LC-2-6

LC-3-6

Recommedation Specification

LC-1-6 ML

L

XL

10

13

17

3~10

5~13

7~16

LC-2-6

LC-3-6

Code Size Length of Clips (mm) Scope of Closure Diameter (mm)

Safe polymer mateirals, good biological compatibility.

No affecting on X-ray, CT, MRI and other imaging studies.

Safety lock, arc, elasticity, and prevent slippery designs. Rapid ligation in operation, safe and reliable results.



Applier

Disposable Endoscopic 
Linear Cutter Staplers

Laparoscopic Applier

CA B 5-S
CA B 10-M
CA B 10-L

Φ5mm x 330mm
Φ10mm x 330mm
Φ10mm x 330mm

Green
Purple
Golden

Code Size Color Matched clip size
ML
L

XL

Remover

CR E-SM
CR E-ML

Φ5mm x 330mm
Φ10mm x 330mm

ML, L
L, XL

Code Size Matched Clip Size

Open Applier
Code

CA C20*9S
CA C27*9S

CA C20*70S
CA C27*70S
CA C20*9M
CA C27*9M

CA C20*70M
CA C27*70M
CA C20*9L
CA C27*9L

CA C20*70L
CA C27*70L

Length
20CM
27CM
20CM
27CM
20CM
27CM
20CM
27CM
20CM
27CM
20CM
27CM

Angle
9°
9°

70°
70°
9°
9°

70°
70°
9°
9°

70°
70°

color
Green
Green
Green
Green
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold

Matched clip size
ML
ML
ML
ML
L
L
L
L

XL
XL
XL
XL




